CH \$65.00 2654

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM311670

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PRAXAIR S.T. TECHNOLOGY, INC.		07/22/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC.	
Street Address:	39 Old Ridgebury Road	
City:	Danbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06810	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2654748	RE-AL
Registration Number:	2109485	INTEGRABOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2038372545

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-837-2669

Email: praxair_ip@praxair.com

Correspondent Name: Donald T. Black
Address Line 1: 39 Old Ridgebury Rd.
Address Line 2: Praxair, Inc. Law Dept.

Address Line 4: Danbury, CONNECTICUT 06810

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald T. Black
SIGNATURE:	/Donald T. Black/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=US-PSTTI to PTI#page1.tif source=US-PSTTI to PTI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0696

900296066

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Praxair S. T. Technology, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an address at 441 Sackett Point Road, North Haven, Connecticut 06473 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and the registrations thereof that are listed on Exhibit A which is attached hereto and made a part hereof (hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, PRAXAIR TECHNOLOGY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with offices at 39 Old Ridgebury Road, Danbury, Connecticut 06810 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from Assignor, any and all rights of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, together with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, effective as of the date of signing set forth below, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee so that Assignee hereby acquires from Assignor all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns forever, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the said Trademarks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignee had the assignment set forth herein not been made; together with all causes of action and the proceeds thereof in favor of Assignor heretofore accrued or hereafter accruing by reason of past infringement, dilution, misappropriation or other violation of any of the Trademarks, with the right to sue and collect damages for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors or assigns.

PRAXAIR S. T. TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Name: Salvatore P. Pace

Title: Vice President

Date Signed: 22 JULY 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0697

EXHIBIT A

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
RE-AL	2654748	November 26, 2002
INTEGRABOND	2109485	October 28, 1997

RECORDED: 07/24/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005328 FRAME: 0698